Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
DaimlerChrysler AG	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Roggenbachstrasse 6
Corporation- State: GERMANY Other	City: 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: GERMANY Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 4, 2003 and November 18, 2003	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship CERMANY
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,661,388 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Reverly Shin, Harman International Industries Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 8500 Balboa Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed
City: Northridge	8. Payment Information:
State CA Zip:91329	
Phone Number: 818-895-8120	Deposit Account Number _502203
Fax Number: 949-851-9348	Authorized User Name Farah Bhatti
Email Address: tm-docketing@harman.com 9. Signature:	
Signature: Signature	6/9/09
FARAH P. BHATTL	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0744

FORM PTO-1594 O REC	-08-2004 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Mar 8 5 1004 8)	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	2640774
- Vanage	
Name of conveying party(les): Daimler Chrysler AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Temle Sprachverarbeitung GmbH
Daniel Onlysica Ad	Roggenbachstraße 6
[] Individual(s) [] Ltd. Partnership	78050 Villingen-Schwenningen
[] General Partnership [] Association	Germany
[X] Corporation- Germany [] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship
i j outor	[] General Partnership
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Limited Partnership
[] Yes [x] No	[X] Corporation- Germany
	[] Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: November 4, 2003 and November 18, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,661,388
Additional numbers affached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed: Kathryn A. Tyler	
Harman International Industries, Incorporated	
8500 Balboa Blvd.	
Northridge, CA 91329	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41)
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1929
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Kathryn A. Tyler Jan Downson 22, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
1/07/2004 ECOPPER 0000098 501929 Moil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
01 FC:8521 40.00 BA P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0132

TRADEMARK Harman Docket No. T00642US

Declaration of Assignment of Trademarks and Acceptance Thereof

The undersigned DaimlerChrysler AG, Epplestrasse 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, Germany, is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the following trademark/service mark (the "Trademark"):

Harman Docket No.MarkRegistration No.Registration DateT00642USStarRec2,661,388December 17, 2002

By contract dated July 27, 2001, DaimlerChrysler AG assigned and transferred the Trademark to Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH. Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH and DaimlerChrysler AG agree to the registration of Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH as the owner of the Trademark with the U.S. Trademark Office.

DaimlerChrysler AG

Date: November 4, 2003

Name: Bauer Sou (Chief Title: Trademark Counsel)

`Trademark Counsel)

The undersigned Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH hereby declares to have accepted the assignment and transfer of the Trademark according to the provisions set forth in the contract dated June 28, 2002 and hereby consents to the registration as the owner of the Trademark.

Temic Sprachverarbeitung GmbH

Date: 18.11.03

Name: Title:

EO

RECORDED: 01/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 06/09/2009